TM
Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Technical Support:

PW-82520R
C-05/02-250
ORDERING INFORMATION
PW-82520RX- X X 0
Reliability Grade:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In (See table below.)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant
2 = B*
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
6 = B* with PIND Testing
7 = B* with Solder Dip
8 = B* with PIND Testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In (See table below.)
Temperature Range:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
Rating:
1 = 1A
3 = 3A
0 = 10A
Consult factory for class H+ screening or class K processing.
*Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test — see table below.
MIL-STD-883
TEST
METHOD(S) CONDITION(S)
INSPECTION
SEAL
TEMPERATURE CYCLE
CONSTANT ACCELERATION
BURN-IN
STANDARD DDC PROCESSING
2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032 —
1014 A and C
1010 C
2001 A
1015, TABLE 1 —
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001
FILE NO. A5976
R
E
G ISTERED FIR
M
®
U
16C-05/02-250 PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
105 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, New York, U.S.A. 11716-2482
For Technical Support - 1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7677 or 7381
Headquarters, N.Y., U.S.A. - Tel: (631) 567-5600, Fax: (631) 567-7358